
N.C. Wesleyan (23-14, 11-4 USA So.) -vs- Methodist (12-21, 5-8 USA So.)
4/22/2025 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Price Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Aycock (9-5)
Loss: Kiersten Margoupis (8-9)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steven Rhodes First: Jamie Robinson Third Base: Horace Small 
Start: 2:01 PM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 106   Weather: 86 F, Partly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
N.C. Wesleyan 0 0 4 4 0 5 13 9 0
Methodist 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 4

N.C. Wesleyan 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Walker cf 3 3 2 0 0 0 0
R. Holloman rf 4 3 3 8 0 0 0
Ky. Simmons dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    K. Whitehurs pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ka. Simmons 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    S. Hughson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Bain 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
A. Lowry ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
F. Hanshew lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
A. Whitfield 2b 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
H. Rubino c 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
    K. Dean pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M. Aycock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 13 9 11 4 3 2

2B: R. Holloman (1); Ka. Simmons (1)
3B: R. Holloman (1)
SH: S. Walker (1); S. Bain (1)
SF: Ky. Simmons (1); S. Bain (1)
SB: S. Walker (1)
Reached on CI: H. Rubino (1)

Methodist 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hannah Lovick lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Alexandra Edwards cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Sanchez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Alyssa Rivas c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Dakota Putman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Blanchard rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Grace Hobbs 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Devan Wenger dp 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Reilly Howell 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Haley Downes 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kealey Wade ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Amanda Blackburn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kiersten Margoupis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katlyn Schlink p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 6 1 1 4 5

2B: Haley Downes (1)
SH: Haley Downes (1)
E: Alyssa Rivas (2); Reilly Howell (1); Kealey Wade (1)
CI: Alyssa Rivas (1)

N.C. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Aycock (W, 9-5) 6.0 6 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 22 24 10 3 –
Totals 6 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 22 24 10 3

Methodist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kiersten Margoupis (L, 8-9) 4.0 7 8 8 3 1 1 0 0 0 17 22 7 4 –
Katlyn Schlink 2.0 2 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 11 4 0 –
Totals 9 13 9 4 3 1 0 0 0 24 33 11 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 1st NCW MUS
S. Walker fouled out to 3b. 0 0
R. Holloman flied out to cf. 0 0
Ky. Simmons flied out to rf. 0 0

Methodist - Bottom of 1st NCW MUS
H. Lovick singled up the middle. 0 0
H. Lovick out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 0
A. Edwards grounded out to 3b. 0 0
A. Rivas flied out to rf. 0 0

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 2nd NCW MUS
Ka. Simmons walked. 0 0
S. Hughson pinch ran for Ka. Simmons. 0 0
S. Bain out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; S. Hughson advanced to second. 0 0
A. Lowry fouled out to c. 0 0
F. Hanshew grounded out to p. 0 0

Methodist - Bottom of 2nd NCW MUS
Ka. Simmons to 1b for S. Hughson. 0 0
R. Blanchard struck out swinging. 0 0
G. Hobbs lined out to ss. 0 0
D. Wenger struck out swinging. 0 0

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 3rd NCW MUS
A. Whitfield walked. 0 0
H. Rubino singled down the lf line; A. Whitfield advanced to second. 0 0
K. Dean pinch ran for H. Rubino. 0 0
S. Walker singled to pitcher, bunt; K. Dean advanced to second; A. Whitfield advanced to third. 0 0
R. Holloman doubled to left center, 3 RBI; S. Walker scored; K. Dean scored; A. Whitfield scored. 3 0
Ky. Simmons popped up to ss. 3 0
Ka. Simmons doubled to center field, RBI; R. Holloman scored. 4 0
S. Bain grounded out to 2b; Ka. Simmons advanced to third. 4 0
A. Lowry popped up to 3b. 4 0

Methodist - Bottom of 3rd NCW MUS
H. Rubino to c for K. Dean. 4 0
Re. Howell flied out to lf. 4 0
H. Downes doubled to right center. 4 0
K. Wade struck out swinging. 4 0
H. Lovick flied out to rf. 4 0

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 4th NCW MUS
F. Hanshew walked. 4 0
F. Hanshew advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
A. Whitfield grounded out to 3b. 4 0
H. Rubino singled to left field; F. Hanshew advanced to third. 4 0
S. Walker singled to pitcher, bunt; H. Rubino advanced to second. 4 0
R. Holloman tripled to right center, 3 RBI; S. Walker scored; H. Rubino scored; F. Hanshew scored. 7 0
Ky. Simmons fouled out to c, SF, RBI; R. Holloman scored. 8 0
Ka. Simmons struck out swinging. 8 0



Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Methodist - Bottom of 4th NCW MUS
A. Edwards grounded out to 2b. 8 0
A. Rivas singled to left field. 8 0
Da. Putman pinch ran for A. Rivas. 8 0
R. Blanchard flied out to rf to right center. 8 0
G. Hobbs popped up to ss. 8 0

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 5th NCW MUS
A. Rivas to c for Da. Putman. 8 0
K. Schlink to p for K. Margoupis. 8 0
S. Bain lined out to rf. 8 0
A. Lowry fouled out to 1b. 8 0
F. Hanshew struck out swinging. 8 0

Methodist - Bottom of 5th NCW MUS
D. Wenger singled to left field. 8 0
Re. Howell singled to left field; D. Wenger advanced to second. 8 0
H. Downes out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Re. Howell advanced to second; D. Wenger advanced to third. 8 0
A. Blackburn pinch hit for K. Wade. 8 0
A. Blackburn lined out to 2b, assist by p. 8 0
H. Lovick singled up the middle, RBI; Re. Howell advanced to third; D. Wenger scored. 8 1
M. Sanchez pinch hit for A. Edwards. 8 1
M. Sanchez popped up to p. 8 1

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 6th NCW MUS
A. Edwards to cf for M. Sanchez. 8 1
K. Wade to ss for A. Blackburn. 8 1
A. Whitfield walked. 8 1
H. Rubino reached on catcher's interference; A. Whitfield advanced to second. 8 1
S. Walker reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt; H. Rubino advanced to second, advanced to third
on the error; A. Whitfield advanced to third, scored on the error. 9 1
S. Walker stole second. 9 1
R. Holloman singled to second base, 2 RBI; S. Walker scored, unearned; H. Rubino scored, unearned. 11 1
R. Holloman advanced to second on an error by ss, obstruction. 11 1
Ky. Simmons singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw; R. Holloman advanced to third. 11 1
K. Whitehurs pinch ran for Ky. Simmons. 11 1
Ka. Simmons lined out to 3b. 11 1
S. Bain flied out to lf, SF, RBI; K. Whitehurs advanced to third; R. Holloman scored, unearned. 12 1
K. Whitehurs scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 13 1
A. Lowry struck out swinging. 13 1

Methodist - Bottom of 6th NCW MUS
A. Rivas popped up to 2b. 13 1
R. Blanchard walked. 13 1
G. Hobbs struck out swinging. 13 1
D. Wenger popped up to 2b. 13 1


